

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSC.A.No.3135 of 2007 @  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C.) No(s).26712/2005

A.A. GOPALAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.s(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with ayer for interim relief and office report )  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr.N.Rajen Shonker, Adv.  
For M/s.T.T.K.Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)3-5 Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr.P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

The appeal is allowed, in terms of the signed reportable judgment. The parties were directed to bear their respective costs.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)